

CNR NO- WBBK090001962017

Order No.34

Date. 14/09/2022

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused person on Court bail and prosecution evidence.

Accused persons on court bail namely Srikanta Saren is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the said accused person is present.

Ld. P.P incharge of this case is present.

One witness namely Laxmi Soren is present, she has been examined and cross examined as P.W-1, and on her instance her signature on the written complaint is marked as exhibit P-1, her signature on the recorded statement U/S- 164 Cr.P.C is marked as exhibit P-2, P-2(1), P 2(2), P 2(3), P 2(4), P 2(5) , P 2(6) , her signature on the consent letter is marked as exhibit- P-3, whole consent letter is marked as exhibit-P 3(1)/P.W-1, her signature on the medical examination report is marked as exhibit- P-4, her signature on the carbon copy of seizure list dated 26-07-2012 is marked as exhibit- P-5, one letter is marked as exhibit- P X for identification, her signature on the carbon copy of seizure list dated 07-11-2012 is marked as exhibit- P-6, her signature on the zimmanama is marked as exhibit P-7 and the witness is discharged.

Fix 27/02/2023 for appearance of the accused person on Court bail and prosecution evidence.

Let summon be issued to C.S.W- 2,3 accordingly.

J.O. Code WB01399